
r 

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON 

BY-LAW 
97-81 lVu1Rber ____________________ ___ 

To Authorize Grants and Payment 

Thereof for 1981 

WHEREAS the Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton has 

authorized certain grants for the year 1981: 

NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton 

ENACTS as follows: 

1. THAT the following grants be approved to the organizations listed 

hereunder and in the amounts indicated: 

Swimerama $ 346.50 

Silver Stick Hockey Tournament 2,310.00 

Peel Music Festival 50.00 

Performing Arts Council 8,280.00 

Girls National Midget Championship Tournament 3,500.00 

Brampton Blind Bowler's Group 200.00 

Pine and Rose Festival 34,000.00 

Chinguacousy Swim Club (C.O.B.R.A.) Inc. 1,000.00 

Sports Hall of Fame 2,495.00 

Big Brothers of Peel 140.00 

Canada Day Celebrations 3,000.00 

Alloa Home and School Association 1,000.00 

Brampton Figure Skating 490.00 

Mentally Handicapped Bowling 200.00 

Bramalea Theatre for Children 7,500.00 

Alloa Cemetery 100.00 



Peel Federation of Agriculture 

Peel Agricultural Society 

Brampton Horticultural Society 

Brampton Block Parent Program 

St. John Ambulance Association 

Brampton Concert Band 

Chinguacousy Concert Band 

Peel Plowman's Association 

Lions Club Atom Hockey Tournament 

Bramalea Gymnastics Club 

Peel Memorial Hospital Womens Auxiliary 

Peel Regional Police Association Volleyball 
Team 

Canadian Cancer Society (Bramalea Unit) 

Bramalea Rotary Club 

$ 1,250.00 

1,000.00 

400.00 

800.00 

2,500.00 

10,000.00 

10,000.00 

300.00 

700.00 

3,000.00 

189.00 

60.00 

40.00 

595.00 

$95,445.50 

2. THAT the City Treasurer be and is hereby authorized to pay these 

grants in accordance with paragraph 1 hereof. 

READ a FIRST, SECOND and~THIRD TIME and PASSED in Open Council this 

11th Day of May, 1981. 

, Lc0'c2~ 
,". ~ ARCHDEKIN, Mayor ' ' 
r 

/) 
(/r(o 

Ralph A. EVERETT, City Clerk 



May 11, 81 PASSED _________________ 19 __ __ 

BY-LAW 

97-81 
No: __________ _ 

To authorize Grants and Payment 
thereof for 1981 

Corporati City of Brampton 
, , 


