

BY-LAW

Nu	mber		97-81			
То	Autho	rize	Grants	and	Payment	
The	reof	for 1	L981			

WHEREAS the Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton has authorized certain grants for the year 1981:

NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton ENACTS as follows:

1. THAT the following grants be approved to the organizations listed hereunder and in the amounts indicated:

Swimerama	\$	346.50
Silver Stick Hockey Tournament	2	2,310.00
Peel Music Festival		50.00
Performing Arts Council	8	8,280.00
Girls National Midget Championship Tournament	3	3,500.00
Brampton Blind Bowler's Group		200.00
Pine and Rose Festival	34	4,000.00
Chinguacousy Swim Club (C.O.B.R.A.) Inc.]	1,000.00
Sports Hall of Fame	2	2,495.00
Big Brothers of Peel		140.00
Canada Day Celebrations	3	3,000.00
Alloa Home and School Association]	1,000.00
Brampton Figure Skating		490.00
Mentally Handicapped Bowling		200.00
Bramalea Theatre for Children	7	7,500.00
Alloa Cemetery		100.00

Peel Federation of Agriculture	\$ 1,250.00
Peel Agricultural Society	1,000.00
Brampton Horticultural Society	400.00
Brampton Block Parent Program	800.00
St. John Ambulance Association	2,500.00
Brampton Concert Band	10,000.00
Chinguacousy Concert Band	10,000.00
Peel Plowman's Association	300.00
Lions Club Atom Hockey Tournament	700.00
Bramalea Gymnastics Club	3,000.00
Peel Memorial Hospital Womens Auxiliary	189.00
Peel Regional Police Association Volleyball Team	60.00
Canadian Cancer Society (Bramalea Unit)	40.00
Bramalea Rotary Club	595.00
	\$95,445.50

2. THAT the City Treasurer be and is hereby authorized to pay these grants in accordance with paragraph 1 hereof.

READ a FIRST, SECOND and THIRD TIME and PASSED in Open Council this 11th Day of May, 1981.

James E. ARCHDEKIN, Mayor

Ralph A. EVERETT, City Clerk

PASSED _______19____19____



BY-LAW

97-81 No:_____

To authorize Grants and Payment thereof for 1981